Optional Special Configurations
• Instrument connection (female) M 20x1.5, G ¼ (¼" BSP),  ¼" NPT,
½" NPT
• Process connection male thread M20x1.5, ¼" NPT, ½" NPT or
others; flanges according to DIN EN or ASME; flanges acc. DIN
2526 upon request
• Version with male thread connection: PN 100 with strengthened
attachement flange, 12 bolts with nuts; PN 63, PN100 for open

MDM 7210
7210
How to Order:
Please note the detailed information about how to order on our
general information leaflet 7000 and on the data sheet for the
measuring instrument that shall be attached.
Model code: MDM 7210
Instrument connection: ½" BSP female (standard)
Material of wetted parts: Carbon steel zinc plated (standard),
others see above
Process connection: ½" BSP male (standard)
others see above
Material of attachement
flange and screws: Carbon steel zinc plated (standard),
others see above
Special options: see above
7/04
Filling Port
Do not open!
1. Attachement Flange
2. Upper Housing
3. Lower Housing
Subsidiary Company and Sales East Germany and Eastern Europe
MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH
Am  Gewerbepark  9  • D -08340  Be ie r fe ld
Phone: (0 37 74) 58 - 0 • Fax: (0 37 74) 58 - 545
manotherm.com • ma i l@manotherm.com
ARMATURENBAU GmbH
Manometerstraße 5  •  D-46487 Wesel - Ginderich
Phone: (0 28 03) 91 30 - 0 • Fax: (0 28 03) 10 35
armaturenbau.com • mail@armaturenbau.com
Dimensional Data and Weight
Male thread process connection
G ½ B (½" BSP) ½" NPT
The information in this leaflet is given in good faith, but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
DS 7210 - 7/04 Page 2 of 2 • ARMATURENBAU GmbH, D-46487 Wesel-Ginderich, Tel. +49 (0) 2803 / 9130–0, mail@armaturenbau.com • MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH,  D-08340 Beierfeld, Tel. +49 (0) 3774 / 58–0, mail@manotherm.com
Flange  connection DIN-flange Sealing face DIN EN 1092-1 form B1, PN 40
ASME-flange Sealing face ASME B 16.5 RF 150...600 lb/sq.in.
,
DN 15, 20, 25 DN 50
DN ½", 1" DN 2"
1) on request with bolts M 12 x 45
2) ½–20 UNF–2B for 150 lb/sq.in.
3) small differences for 600 lb/sq.in. (compare dimension x)
4) 8 x Ø 19 (.75") for 300 resp. 600 lb/sq.in.
(snoisnemiD mm (thgieWdna)sehcni/ gk )bl/
b 2± 1b 2± c 1c 2c 3c d g 1g G 1G WS ).xorppa(thgieW
09 98 6 3 02 91 99 ½G
F-TPN"½
B½G
M-TPN"½
22 34.1
45.3 05.3 42. 21. 97. 57. 9.3 F-PSB"½ M-PSB"½ 78. 51.3
45° displaced sectional drawing
45° displaced sectional drawing
snoisnemiD,1-2901NENIDot.ccasegnalF mm( (thgieWdna)sehcni/ gk )bl/
ND b 2± d 1d 2d f g 2g k t x ).xorppa(thgieW
51
95. 96
27.2
99